
Motion Topic Date Regular Motion # Motion Description

Members 5/13/1998 Y RE980513/06 if corp. has empty unit and a member is having work done on their 

bathroom, member can check out key and use bathroom for 

showering only.  member will be responsible for cleaning.

Bids 11/14/1998 Y REG.981014/07 to establish policy for sealed bids to be opened at reg. board 

meetings when selling memberships owned by the corp.

Inspections 12/9/1998 Y REG.981209/05 all units not inspected within the last five years shall systematically 

be inspected beginning with the 100 block.  any hazard or 

anything detrimental to the soundness of the building must be 

corrected in 6 months.

Parking 12/9/1998 Y RE981209/011 allow richmond police permission to patrol common areas and 

parking lots should they need to in order to investigate or pursue.


